Milton Cemetery Association



Please join us!

What: Milton Cemetery Association Annual Board Meeting When: Thursday, April 11th, 2024 at 7:00 pm Where: Milton Town Hall

Fun Facts

- Association meetings began in 1868 and were held sporadically through the following decades. 2024 is the 3rd consecutive year of meetings.
- The cemetery has capacity of over 1,400 burials with approximately just half of those spoken for and purchased.

Please contact Desirae Sagdalen if you have discussion items or questions about Milton Cemetery Association.

Email: <u>miltoncemeterymn@outlook.com</u> Facebook: Milton Cemetery Association

Trustees Brian Carstensen (507)273-0138 Darren Durst (507)951-1314 Luke Elias (507)951-2851 Treasurer/Secretary Desirae Sagdalen (507)251-8888